
 
439 West Utah Avenue 

Payson, Utah 84651 
Phone: 801.465.5200 

Fax: 801.465.5208 
Hours: Monday – Thursday 7:30 am – 6:00 pm 

Note: The city office is closed Fridays 
For after hour emergencies, please call: 801.465.5270 

 
Mayor 
Richard Moore 
801.465.2709 
rick.bcheatingair@gmail.com 
Council Member 
JoLynn Ford 
801.310.5563 
benford50@msn.com 
Council Member 
Kim Hancock 
801.310.2454 
kim@kim2007.com 
Council Member 
Mike Hardy 
801.885.4120 
mwhcouncilpayson@gmail.com 
Council Member 
Scott Phillips 
801.362.0361 
paysonstorage@comcast.net 
Council Member 
Larry Skinner 
801.362.0361 
lskinner@mtncom.net 
City Manager 
David Tuckett 
801.465.5209 
davet@payson.org 
City Attorney 
Mark Sorenson 
801.465.5209 
marks@payson.org 
City Prosecutor 
801.465.5209 
ericj@payson.org 
Judge David C. Dahlquist 
801.465.5210 
davidd@payson.org 
City Engineer 
Travis Jockumsen 
801.465.5235 
travisj@payson.org 
 
 
 

 
City Planner 
Jill Spencer 
801.465.5233 
jills@payson.org 
Zoning Administrator 
Jon Lundell 
801.465.5267 
jonl@payson.org 
Assistant City Engineer 
Water/PI Supervisor 
Brent Arns 
801.465.5232 
brenta@payson.org 
davidc@payson.org 
Police Chief 
Thomas Runyan 
801.465.5240 
tomr@payson.org 
Fire/Ambulance Chief 
Scott Spencer 
801.465.5252 
scotts@payson.org 
Electrical Director 
Ron Crump 
801.465.5270 
rons@payson.org 
Power Plant Supervisor 
Brian Stevenson 
801.465.5270 
brains@payson.org 
Golf Pro Gladstan Golf Course 
Trazy Zobell 
801.465.2549/800.634.3009 
Greens Keeper/Parks Director 
Mark Hyland 
801.465.2549 
Vehicle Maintenance 
Larry King 
801.465.5276 
Wastewater Treatment Plant 
Jeff Hiatt 
801.465.5277 
Streets/Solid Waste/ Storm Drain 
Kent Fowden 
801.465.5230 

 
Facilities Manager 
Steve Spencer 
801.465.5216 
steves@payson.org 
Head Librarian 
Linda Collard 
801.465.5220 
Senior Citizens Director 
Tammy Evans 
801.465.5215 
tammye@payson.org 
davidc@payson.org 
IT 
Dale Shaw 
801.465.5229 
dales@payson.org 
City Finance Director/Recorder 
Jeanette C. Wineteer 
801.465.5205 
jeanettew@payson.org 
City Treasurer/Utility Billing 
Cheryl Hobbs Interim 
801.465.5206 
cherylh@payson.org 
Executive Sec./Deputy Recorder 
Amanda Banker 
801.465.5209 
amandab@payson.org 
Human Resources 
Dora Edvalson 
801.465.5202 
dorae@payson.org 
davidc@payson.org 
Accounts Payable/Business Licensing 
Trista Bishop 
801.465.5213 
Community Events Director 
Janeen Dean 
801.465.3357 
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